VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

Blast Cabinet Dust Reclaimer Kit
MODEL:DC15

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

®
VEVOR Blast Cabinet Dust

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE Reclaimer Kit

MODEL:DC15

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.



M Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
N instructions manual carefully.

INSTRUCTIONS

This Blast Cabinet dust Reclaimer Kit is for industrial sandblaster cabinet
only. It is small, easy use and efficient. It can be greatly helpful to keep the
working sandblaster cabinet clean.

Specifications:

Model: DC15 DC15

Electrical Rating 120V/60Hz 220-240V 50Hz
Motor Rate 1300W 1300W

Product Compatibility For use with Industrial Blast Cabinet
Capacity Approximately2 Gallon

Read all safety warnings and instructions. Failure to follow the warnings
and instructions may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury. Save
all warnings and instructions for future reference.

DUST RECLAIMER SAFETY WARNINGS

1. Do not use with any openings blocked. Keep openings clear of anything that
may limit air flow or hinder motor operation.

2. Do not use the Reclaimer without its filter in place. Before each use, make sure
the filter is not clogged.

3. This product is designed only to pick up dry debris. Do not use the Dust
Reclaimer to pick up water (or any other liquid) from the floor or containers such as
sinks, tubs,barrels, etc.

4. Do not use for abrasives containing crystalline silica. Silica containing abrasives

-2-



have been linked to severe respiratory disease such as silicosis. Use proper
abrasives such as aluminum oxide, glass bead, or walnut shell.

5. DO NOT OPERATE WITH ANY GUARD DISABLED, DAMAGED, OR
REMOVED.

6. The use of accessories or attachments not recommended by the manufacturer
may result in a risk of injury to persons.

7. When servicing use only identical replacement parts.

8. Avoid unintentional starting. Prepare to begin work before turning on the tool.

HOW TO INSTALL THE DUST RECLAIMER TO
A BLAST CABINET

1. This dust reclaimer Kit is already assembled in the factory. But please check
carefully about the situation of parts connection and screws.

2. Assembile the rubber sealing ring Din the proper hole of sandblaster cabinet. Fix
the dust reclaimer Kit well with matched screws.

| Riare




OPERATION INSTRUCTION

1. Connect with power. Press the switch the kit will start to work.

Note:The dust will be heaped up much in the fabric filter after some time usage
that will cause the low efficiency of cleaning. Please pull the dust -off rod to
flick dust from filter. If this operation does not work, the dust container? may

be full, please empty it.

2. Open the lock in the bottom to empty the dust. If it is needed to clean fully,
open the two locks in the middle to separate the dust container.

3. There is one metal spare plate for extra usage. This dust reclaimer Kit can be
used in other sandblaster cabinets too. Making the holes with spare plate in the
machine, assemble the rubber sealing ring and kit into the air outlet. Fix the kit
and spare plate with screws. If combine with original cabinet, this spare plate is
no necessary.

4. To prevent accidents, turn off the tool and disconnect its power supply after use.

tres
= e S




TROUBLESHOOTING

Problem

Possible Solutions

Dust reclaimer
does not turn

1. Make sure the Power Switch on is in its "ON" position.
2. Make sure the Power Cord Plug of the dust reclaimer is
properly connected to a working volt, grounded, electrical

within the Blast
Cabinet.

outlet.
on.
3. Have a qualified service technician check out the Dust
reclaimer and Blast Cabinet.
1. Check to make sure dust reclaimer is on.
N 2. Dust reclaimer is filled. Empty and clean out Dust
Poor  visibility

reclaimer.

3. Filter in dust reclaimer needs to be cleaned or replaced.
4. Have a qualified service technician check out the dust
reclaimer and Blast Cabinet.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY

The manufacturer and/or distributor has provided the parts list and assembly
diagram in this manual as reference only. Neither the manufacturer or distributor
makes any representation or warranty of any kind to the buyer that he or she is
qualified to make any repairs to the product, or that he or she is qualified to replace
any parts of the product. In fact, the manufacturer and/or distributor expressly
states that all repairs and parts replacements should be undertaken by certified
and licensed technicians, rather than by the buyer. The buyer assumes all risk and
liability arising out of his or her repairs to the original product or replace parts

thereto, or arising out of his or her installation of replacement parts thereto.




PARTS LIST

NO. | Parts QTY | NO. | Parts QTY
1 Srcews M6*12 4 17 butterfly nut M6 1
2 Top cover 1 18 Srcews M4*10 8
3 Srcews M5*10 4 19 Lock 3
4 Motor setting plate 2 20 Nuts M4 6
5 Nuts M5 4 21 Dust container 1
6 Motor 1 22 Gum cotton 1
7 Motor Barrel 1 23 Bakelite handle 1
8 Power cord 1 24 Spring 1
9 Wire sleeve 1 25 Pull rod 1
10 Nuts M6 7 26 Guide plate 1
11 Screws arbor M6*310 | 1 27 Rubber seal ring 1
12 Thermal protector 1 28 Connection line 1
13 Switch 1 29 Srcews M6*12 4
14 Filter stand 1 30 Nuts M6

15 Gum cotton 1 31 Steel washer M6 4
16 Washer @6 4







FCC INFORMATION

CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment!

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

1) This product may cause harmful interference.

2)This product must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

WARNING: Changes or modifications to this product not expressly approved by
the party.responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
product.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation.

This product generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception,which can be determined by
turning the product off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures.

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the distance between the product and receiver.

- Connect the product to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.



CORRECT DISPOSAL

This product is subject to the provision of european Directive
2012/19/EU. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed through
indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in the
European Union. This applies to the product and all accessories
marked with this symbol. Products marked as such may not be
discarded with normal domestic waste, but must be taken to a collection point for
recycling electrical and electronic devices.

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
UK | REP Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH.
EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.




-10 -






VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

Kit de récupération de poussiére pour armoire de sablage

MODELE: DC15

Nous continuons a nous engager a vous fournir des outils & des prix compétitifs.

"Economisez la moiti¢", "Moitié prix" ou toute autre expression similaire que nous utilisons ne représente
qu'une estimation des économies dont vous pourriez bénéficier en achetant certains outils chez nous par
rapport aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couvrir toutes les catégories d'outils proposés.

par nous. Nous vous rappelons de vérifier attentivement lorsque vous passez une commande chez

nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
V EVOR Poussiere de I'armoire de sablage

Kit de récupération
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELE: DC15

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur les produits ? Besoin d'une assistance technique ? N'hésitez
pas a nous

contacter : Support technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit des instructions originales, veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions

du manuel avant de I'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve une interprétation claire de notre manuel
d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez regu. Veuillez

nous pardonner que nous ne vous informerons plus s'il y a des mises a jour technologiques ou
logicielles sur notre produit.



Machine Translated by Google

@ Avertissement-Pour réduire le risque de blessure, I'utilisateur doit lire
N

attentivement le manuel d’instructions.

INSTRUCTIONS

Ce kit de récupération de poussiére pour armoire de sablage est destiné aux armoires de sableuse industrielle.

seulement. Il est petit, facile a utiliser et efficace. Il peut étre treés utile de conserver le

armoire de sableuse en état de marche propre.

Caractéristiques:
Modéle: DC15 DC15
Tarif Electrique 120 V/60 Hz 220-240 V 50 Hz
Taux moteur 1300W 1300W
Compatibilité des produits A utiliser avec I'armoire de sablage industrielle
Capacité Environ 2 gallons

Lisez tous les avertissements et instructions de sécurité. Non-respect des avertissements
et les instructions peuvent entrainer un choc électrique, un incendie et/ou des blessures graves. Sauvegarder

tous les avertissements et instructions pour référence future.

AVERTISSEMENTS DE SECURITE DU RECUPERATEUR DE POUSSIERE

1. Ne pas utiliser avec des ouvertures bloquées. Gardez les ouvertures dégagées de tout ce qui

peut limiter le débit d’air ou géner le fonctionnement du moteur.

2. N'utilisez pas le Reclaimer sans son filtre en place. Avant chaque utilisation, assurez-vous

le filtre n'est pas bouché.

3. Ce produit est congu uniquement pour ramasser les débris secs. N'utilisez pas le Dust
Récupérateur pour récupérer I'eau (ou tout autre liquide) du sol ou des récipients tels que

éviers, baignoires, barils, etc.
4. Ne pas utiliser avec des abrasifs contenant de la silice cristalline. Abrasifs contenant de la silice

-2-



Machine Translated by Google

ont été associés a des maladies respiratoires graves telles que la silicose. Utiliser correctement

abrasifs tels que I'oxyde d'aluminium, les billes de verre ou la coquille de noix.

5. NE PAS UTILISER AVEC UNE PROTECTION DESACTIVEE, ENDOMMAGEE OU
SUPPRIME.

6. L'utilisation d'accessoires ou d'accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant
peut entrainer un risque de blessures aux personnes.
7. Lors de I'entretien, utilisez uniquement des piéces de rechange identiques.

8. Evitez les démarrages involontaires. Préparez-vous & commencer le travail avant d'allumer I'outil.

COMMENT INSTALLER LE RECUPERATEUR DE POUSSIERE SUR
UNE ARMOIRE A EXPLOITATION

1. Ce kit de dépoussiérage est déja assemblé en usine. Mais s'il te plait, vérifie

attentivement sur la situation de la connexion des piéces et des vis.

2. Assemblez la bague d'étanchéité en caoutchouc dans le trou approprié de I'armoire de la sableuse. Réparer

Le kit de récupération de poussiére est bien équipé de vis assorties.




Machine Translated by Google

INSTRUCTION D'OPERATION

1. Connectez-vous a I'alimentation. Appuyez sur l'interrupteur, le kit commencera a fonctionner.

Remarque : la poussiére s'accumulera beaucoup dans le filtre en tissu apres un certain temps d'utilisation.
cela entrainera une faible efficacité du nettoyage. Veuillez tirer la tige anti-poussiére pour

retirez la poussiére du filtre. Si cette opération ne fonctionne pas, le bac a poussiére ? peut

étre plein, veuillez le vider.

2. Ouvrez le verrou en bas pour vider la poussiére. S'il est nécessaire de nettoyer complétement,

ouvrez les deux verrous au milieu pour séparer le bac a poussiére.

3. Il existe une plaque de rechange en métal pour une utilisation supplémentaire. Ce kit de dépoussiérage peut étre
également utilisé dans d'autres armoires de sableuse. Faire les trous avec la plaque de rechange dans le
machine, assemblez la bague d'étanchéité en caoutchouc et le kit dans la sortie d'air. Réparer le kit

et plaque de rechange avec vis. Si elle est combinée avec I'armoire d'origine, cette plaque de rechange est
pas nécessaire.

4. Pour éviter les accidents, éteignez I'outil et débranchez son alimentation aprés utilisation.




Machine Translated by Google

DEPANNAGE

Probléme Solutions possibles

1. Assurez-vous que l'interrupteur d'alimentation est en position « ON ».

2. Assurez-vous que la fiche du cordon d'alimentation du dépoussiéreur est
Récupérateur de poussiére

correctement connecté a un volt de travail, mis a la terre, électrique
ne tourne pas
sortie.
sur.
3. Demandez a un technicien de service qualifié de vérifier le

récupérateur et Blast Cabinet.

1. Vérifiez que le récupérateur de poussiére est activé.

2. Le récupérateur de poussiére est rempli. Vider et nettoyer la poussiére
Visibilité réduite i 3
récupérateur.
dans I'explosion

. 3. Le filtre du récupérateur de poussiére doit étre nettoyé ou remplacé.
Armoire.

4. Demandez a un technicien de service qualifié de vérifier la poussiére

récupérateur et Blast Cabinet.

S'IL VOUS PLAIT LISEZ AVEC ATTENTION

Le fabricant et/ou le distributeur a fourni la liste des piéces et le montage

schéma dans ce manuel a titre de référence uniquement. Ni le fabricant ni le distributeur

fait toute représentation ou garantie de quelque nature que ce soit a I'acheteur qu'il est

qualifié pour effectuer des réparations sur le produit, ou qu'il ou elle est qualifié pour remplacer

toutes les parties du produit. En effet, le fabricant et/ou le distributeur

stipule que toutes les réparations et tous les remplacements de piéces doivent étre effectués par un professionnel certifié.
et des techniciens agréés, plutot que par I'acheteur. L'acheteur assume tous les risques et

responsabilité découlant de ses réparations sur le produit d'origine ou du remplacement de piéces

a celui-ci, ou découlant de l'installation de pieces de rechange par lui.



Machine Translated by Google

LISTE DES PIECES

NON. |er piéces QTE NJ| les piéce$ QTE
1 Vis M6*12 4 17 écrou papillon M6 1
2 Le couvercle supérieur 1 18 Vis M4*10 8
3 Vis M5*10 4 19 Verroullage 3
4 Plaque de réglage du moteur 2 20 Ecrous M4 6
5 Ecrous M5 4 21 Conteneur a poussiére 1
6 Moteur 1 22 Gomme coton 1
7 Baril de moteur 1 23 Manche en bakélite 1
8 Cordon d'alimentation 1 24 Printemps 1
9 Manchon de fil 1 25 Tige de traction 1
dix Ecrous M6 7 26 Plaque de guidage 1
11 Vis arbre M6*310 1 27 Bague d'étanchéité en caoutchouc 1
12 Protecteur thermique 1 28 Ligne de connexion 1
13 Changer 1 29 Vis M6*12 4
14 Support de filtre 1 30 Ecrous M6

15 gommes de coton 1 31 Rondelle en acier M6 4
16 Rondelle @6 4




Machine Translated by Google




Machine Translated by Google

INFORMATIONS FCC

ATTENTION : Changements ou modifications non expressément approuvés par la partie
responsable de la conformité pourrait annuler le droit de I'utilisateur a utiliser le

équipement!

Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des régles FCC. L'exploitation est soumise aux

suivant deux conditions :
1) Ce produit peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles.

2) Ce produit doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les interférences qui

peut provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

AVERTISSEMENT : changements ou modifications apportés a ce produit non expressément approuvés par
la partie responsable de la conformité pourrait annuler le pouvoir de I'utilisateur d'utiliser le

produit.

Remarque : Ce produit a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites d'une classe
Appareil numérique B conformément a la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour

fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans un environnement résidentiel

installation.

Ce produit génére, utilise et peut émettre de I'énergie radiofréquence, et sinon

installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des dommages

interférence avec les communications radio. Cependant, rien ne garantit que

aucune interférence ne se produira dans une installation particuliére. Si ce produit provoque
interférences nuisibles a la réception radio ou télévision, qui peuvent étre déterminées par
en éteignant et en allumant le produit, I'utilisateur est encouragé a essayer de corriger le

interférence par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes.
- Réorientez ou déplacez I'antenne de réception.
- Augmentez la distance entre le produit et le récepteur.

- Connectez le produit a une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le

le récepteur est connecté.

- Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de I'aide.



Machine Translated by Google

ELIMINATION CORRECTE

Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne
2012/19/UE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle sur roulettes barrée
indique que le produit nécessite une collecte séparée des déchets dans le
Union européenne. Ceci s'applique au produit et a tous les accessoires
marqué de ce symbole. Les produits marqués comme tels ne peuvent pas étre

jeté avec les ordures ménageéres normales, mais doit étre déposé dans un point de collecte pour

recyclage des appareils électriques et électroniques.

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

Shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 RUE ROKEVAASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITEE.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147,
Maison Centurion, London Road,

REPRESENTAN] DU ROYAUME-UNI

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH.

REPRESENJANT CE

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.




Machine Translated by Google

- dix -



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie

électronique www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantiezertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Strahlkabinen-Staubrickgewinnungsset

MODELL:DC15

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfahigen Preisen anzubieten.
+Sparen Sie die Halfte*, ,Halber Preis" oder andere ahnliche Ausdriicke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine
Schétzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den groRen
Topmarken erzielen kénnen, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir
mochten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei Ihrer Bestellung bei uns sorgfaltig zu prifen, ob Sie im Vergleich
zu den grofRen Topmarken tatsachlich die Halfte sparen.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
VEVOR Strahlkabinenstaub
Ruckgewinnungskit

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELL:DC15

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Haben Sie Fragen zum Produkt? Bendtigen Sie technischen Support? Bitte kontaktieren Sie
uns:
Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/
support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfaltig durch, bevor

Sie das Gerat in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behaélt sich eine klare Auslegung unserer
Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem

Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren,
wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates fiir unser Produkt gibt.



Machine Translated by Google

;/ \) Warnung-Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer
\'\, __ Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfaltig durch.
ANWEISUNGEN

Dieses Strahlkabinen-Staubriickgewinnungsset ist fir industrielle Sandstrahlkabinen vorgesehen

nur. Es ist klein, einfach zu bedienen und effizient. Es kann sehr hilfreich sein, das beizubehalten

Funktionierender Sandstrahlschrank sauber.

Spezifikationen:

Modell: DC15 DC15

Elektrische Wertung 120V/60Hz 220-240 V 50 Hz
Motorfrequenz 1300W 1300W
Produktkompatibilitat Zur Verwendung mit industriellen Strahlkabinen
Kapazitat Ungeféahr 2 Gallonen

Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitswarnungen und Anweisungen. Nichtbeachtung der Warnungen
und Anweisungen kénnen zu Stromschlagen, Branden und/oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren. Speichern

Beachten Sie alle Warnungen und Anweisungen zum spéateren Nachschlagen.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE ZUM STAUBRUCKGEWINNUNGSGERAT

1. Nicht verwenden, wenn Offnungen blockiert sind. Halten Sie die Offnungen von allem fern, was in die Offnungen gelangt
kann den Luftstrom einschranken oder den Motorbetrieb behindern.

2. Benutzen Sie den Reclaimer nicht ohne eingesetzten Filter. Vergewissern Sie sich vor jedem Gebrauch
der Filter ist nicht verstopft.

3. Dieses Produkt ist nur zum Aufsaugen von trockenem Schmutz bestimmt. Verwenden Sie den Staub
Auffanggerat zum Aufsaugen von Wasser (oder anderen Fliissigkeiten) vom Boden oder aus Behaltern wie

Waschbecken, Wannen, Fésser usw.

4. Nicht fur Schleifmittel verwenden, die kristalline Kieselsaure enthalten. Schleifmittel mit Kieselsaure

-2-



Machine Translated by Google

wurden mit schweren Atemwegserkrankungen wie Silikose in Verbindung gebracht. Verwenden Sie geeignete

Schleifmittel wie Aluminiumoxid, Glasperlen oder Walnussschalen.

5. NICHT BETRIEBEN, WENN EIN SCHUTZ DEAKTIVIERT, BESCHADIGT ODER
ENTFERNT.

6. Die Verwendung von Zubehdr oder Anbaugeraten, die nicht vom Hersteller empfohlen werden
Es besteht die Gefahr einer Verletzung von Personen.
7. Verwenden Sie im Servicefall nur identische Ersatzteile.

8. Vermeiden Sie unbeabsichtigtes Starten. Bereiten Sie sich auf den Arbeitsbeginn vor, bevor Sie das Werkzeug einschalten.

SO INSTALLIEREN SIE DEN STAUBRUCKGEWINNER
Eine Strahlkabine

1. Dieses Staubriickgewinnungskit ist bereits im Werk montiert. Bitte tiberprifen Sie jedoch

Uberpriifen Sie sorgféltig die Situation der Teileverbindungen und Schrauben.

2. Montieren Sie den Gummidichtring in die entsprechende Offnung des Sandstrahlgehduses. Fix

Das Staubriickgewinnungsset ist gut mit passenden Schrauben ausgestattet.




Machine Translated by Google

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

1. An die Stromversorgung anschlieRen. Driicken Sie den Schalter und das Kit beginnt zu arbeiten.

Hinweis: Nach einiger Zeit des Gebrauchs sammelt sich viel Staub im Stofffilter an

Dies fiihrt zu einer geringen Reinigungsleistung. Bitte ziehen Sie den Staubabstreifer heraus, um

Staub vom Filter entfernen. Wenn dieser Vorgang nicht funktioniert, kann der Staubbehalter

voll sein, bitte leeren Sie es.

2. Offnen Sie das Schloss im Boden, um den Staub zu entleeren. Wenn eine vollstandige Reinigung erforderlich ist,
Offnen Sie die beiden Schigsser in der Mitte, um den Staubbehalter zu trennen.

3. Es gibt eine Ersatzplatte aus Metall zur zusatzlichen Verwendung. Dieses Staubriickgewinnungsset kann sein
Wird auch in anderen Sandstrahlschréanken verwendet. Bohren Sie die Lécher mit der Ersatzplatte in die
Maschine, montieren Sie den Gummidichtring und das Kit im Luftauslass. Reparieren Sie den Bausatz

und Ersatzplatte mit Schrauben. Bei Kombination mit Originalgeh&use ist diese Ersatzplatte

Nicht nétig.

4. Um Unfélle zu vermeiden, schalten Sie das Werkzeug nach Gebrauch aus und trennen Sie es von der Stromversorgung.




Machine Translated by Google

FEHLERBEHEBUNG

Problem

Mdégliche Lésungen

Staubriickgewinnung
dreht sich nicht

An.

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich der Netzschalter in der Position ,ON“ befindet.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Netzstecker des Staubabscheiders
ordnungsgeman an eine funktionierende Spannung angeschlossen, geerdet, elektrisch

Auslauf.

3. Lassen Sie den Staubfilter von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker tberpriifen.

Reclaimer und Strahlkabine.

Schlechte Sichtbarkeit

innerhalb der Explosion

Kabinett.

1. Uberpriifen Sie, ob der Staubriickgewinner eingeschaltet ist.
2. Der Staubriickgewinnungsbehalter ist gefiillt. Entleeren und Staub entfernen

Reclaimer.

3. Der Filter im Staubriickgewinnungsgerat muss gereinigt oder ersetzt werden.

4. Lassen Sie den Staubfilter von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker Gberprifen.

Reclaimer und Strahlkabine.

BITTE LESEN SIE DAS FOLGENDE SORGFALTIG DURCH

Der Hersteller bzw. Vertreiber hat die Stiickliste und die Montageanleitung zur Verfigung gestellt.

Das Diagramm in diesem Handbuch dient nur als Referenz. Weder der Hersteller noch der Vertreiber

gibt dem Kaufer gegeniiber keine Zusicherungen oder Garantien jeglicher Art ab, dass er

qualifiziert ist, Reparaturen am Produkt vorzunehmen oder das Produkt auszutauschen.

Teile des Produkts. Tatsachlich tibernimmt der Hersteller und/oder Handler ausdrticklich

besagt, dass alle Reparaturen und Teileaustausche von zertifizierten

und lizenzierte Techniker und nicht durch den Kaufer. Der Kaufer tibernimmt alle Risiken und Risiken

Haftung aus der Reparatur des Originalprodukts oder dem Austausch von Teilen

Schaden oder Schéaden, die sich aus der Installation von Ersatzteilen daraus ergeben.




Machine Translated by Google

LISTE DER EINZELTEILE

NEIN. Tleile MENGH NR. Teilg Menge
1 Schrauben M6*12 4 17 Fliigelmutter M6 1
2 Obere Abdeckung 1 18 Schrauben M4*10 8
3 Schrauben M5*10 4 19 Sperren 3
4 Motoreinstellplatte 2 20 Muttern M4 6
5 Muttern M5 4 21 Staubbehéilter 1
6 Motor 1 22 Gummibaumwolle 1
7 Motorgehéuse 1 23 Griff aus Bakelit 1
8 Netzkabel 1 24 Friihling 1
9 Drahthtlse 1 25 Zugstange 1
10 Muttern M6 7 26 Fuhrungsplatte 1
11 Aufnahmedorn M6+*310 1 27 Gummidichtring 1
12 Thermoschutz 1 28 Verbindungsleitung 1
13 Schalten 1 29 Schrauben M6*12 4
14 Filterstander 1 30 Muttern M6

15 Gunimibaumwolle 1 31 Stahlscheibe M6 4
16 Unterlegscheibe @6 4




Machine Translated by Google




Machine Translated by Google

FCC-INFORMATIONEN

ACHTUNG: Anderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdriicklich von der Partei genehmigt wurden
Verantwortlich fur die Einhaltung kann die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geréts erldschen

Ausristung!

Dieses Gerat entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb unterliegt der

folgende zwei Bedingungen:
1) Dieses Produkt kann schéadliche Stérungen verursachen.

2) Dieses Produkt muss alle empfangenen Stérungen akzeptieren, einschlief3lich Stérungen, die

kann zu unerwiinschtem Betrieb fuhren.

WARNUNG: Anderungen oder Modifikationen an diesem Produkt sind nicht ausdriicklich von genehmigt
Die fur die Einhaltung verantwortliche Partei konnte die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geréts ungultig machen

Produkt.

Hinweis: Dieses Produkt wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten fir eine Klasse
B digitales Gerat gemaR Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln. Diese Grenzwerte dienen dazu,

einen angemessenen Schutz vor schadlichen Stérungen in einem Wohngebiet bieten

Installation.

Dieses Produkt erzeugt, verwendet und kann Hochfrequenzenergie ausstrahlen.

Installation und Verwendung geman den Anweisungen kdnnen schéadlich sein

Stérungen der Funkkommunikation. Eine Garantie dafir gibt es allerdings nicht

In einer bestimmten Installation treten keine Stérungen auf. Wenn dieses Produkt verursacht
schadliche Stérungen des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs, die festgestellt werden kénnen durch

Nach dem Aus- und Einschalten des Produkts wird dem Benutzer empfohlen, das Problem zu beheben.

Beeintréchtigung durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maf3nahmen.
- Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus oder versetzen Sie sie.
- Erhéhen Sie den Abstand zwischen Produkt und Empfénger.

- SchlieBen Sie das Produkt an eine Steckdose an, die zu einem anderen Stromkreis gehort als dem, an den das Produkt angeschlossen ist

Empfanger ist angeschlossen.

- Wenden Sie sich fir Hilfe an den Handler oder einen erfahrenen Radio-/TV-Techniker.



Machine Translated by Google

KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG

Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der europaischen Richtlinie
2012/19/EU. Das Symbol einer Mdilltonne ist durchgestrichen
weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt einer getrennten Mullentsorgung im
Europaische Union. Dies gilt fir das Produkt und samtliches Zubehor
— gekennzeichnet. Produkte, die mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichnet sind, dirfen nicht

Entsorgen Sie es mit dem normalen Hausmiill, miissen Sie es aber an einer Sammelstelle abgeben

Recycling elektrischer und elektronischer Geréte.

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nongl11haol1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

Shanghai 200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Biiro 147,
Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

UK REP

E-CrossStu GmbH.

Vertretpr der EG| Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Machine Translated by Google

-10 -



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Kit di recupero polvere per cabina di esplosione

MODELLO:DC15

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta
solo una stima del risparmio che potresti trarre dall'acquistare determinati strumenti con noi rispetto ai
principali marchi pit importanti e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di strumenti

offerti da noi. Ti ricordiamo di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai

effettivamente risparmiando la meta rispetto ai migliori marchi principali.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
V EVOR Fai esplodere la polvere dell'armadio

Kit di recupero
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELLO:DC15

HO BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitate a contattarci:
Supporto

tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/
support

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale

prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale d'uso. L'aspetto
del prodotto sara soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Ti preghiamo di perdonarci se non ti
informeremo piu se sono presenti aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.



Machine Translated by Google

Y Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere

AN 4 attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

ISTRUZIONI

Questo kit di recupero polvere per armadietto di sabbiatura & per armadietti per sabbiatrici industriali

soltanto. E piccolo, facile da usare ed efficiente. Puo essere molto utile mantenere il file

armadietto della sabbiatrice funzionante e pulito.

Specifiche:
Modello: DC15 DC15
Valutazione elettrica 120 V/60 Hz 220-240 V 50 Hz
Tasso motorio 1300 W 1300 W
Compatibilita del prodotto Da utilizzare con cabina di sabbiatura industriale
Capacita Circa 2 galloni

Leggere tutte le avvertenze e le istruzioni di sicurezza. Mancata osservanza degli avvertimenti
e le istruzioni potrebbero provocare scosse elettriche, incendi e/o lesioni gravi. Salva

tutte le avvertenze e le istruzioni per riferimento futuro.

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA PER IL RECUPERO POLVERI

1. Non utilizzare con le aperture bloccate. Mantenere le aperture libere da qualsiasi cosa

potrebbe limitare il flusso d'aria o ostacolare il funzionamento del motore.

2. Non utilizzare il Reclaimer senza il filtro in posizione. Prima di ogni utilizzo, assicurarsi

il filtro non & intasato.

3. Questo prodotto e progettato esclusivamente per raccogliere detriti secchi. Non utilizzare la Polvere
Reclaimer per raccogliere acqua (o qualsiasi altro liquido) dal pavimento o da contenitori come

lavandini, vasche, botti, ecc.

4. Non utilizzare per abrasivi contenenti silice cristallina. Abrasivi contenenti silice

-2-



Machine Translated by Google

sono stati collegati a gravi malattie respiratorie come la silicosi. Utilizzare correttamente

abrasivi come ossido di alluminio, perle di vetro o gusci di noce.

5. NON OPERARE CON QUALSIASI PROTEZIONE DISABILITATA, DANNEGGIATA O
RIMOSSO.

6. L'uso di accessori 0 accessori non consigliati dal produttore
potrebbe comportare il rischio di lesioni alle persone.

7. Durante la manutenzione utilizzare solo pezzi di ricambio identici.

8. Evitare avviamenti involontari. Prepararsi a iniziare il lavoro prima di accendere lo strumento.

COME INSTALLARE IL RECUPERATORE DI POLVERI
UN ARMADIO ESPLOSO

1. Questo kit di recupero polveri & gia assemblato in fabbrica. Ma per favore controlla

attentamente la situazione del collegamento delle parti e delle viti.

2. Montare l'anello di tenuta in gomma nell'apposito foro della cabina della sabbiatrice. Aggiustare

il kit di recupero polvere bene con viti abbinate.




Machine Translated by Google

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

1. Connettiti con il potere. Premendo l'interruttore il kit iniziera a funzionare.

Nota: dopo un certo utilizzo, la polvere si accumulera molto nel filtro in tessuto

cio causera una bassa efficienza di pulizia. Si prega di tirare I'asta antipolvere verso

rimuovere la polvere dal filtro. Se questa operazione non funziona, il contenitore della polvere? Maggio
essere pieno, per favore svuotalo.

2. Aprire la serratura sul fondo per svuotare la polvere. Se € necessario pulire completamente,

aprire le due serrature al centro per separare il contenitore della polvere.

3. E disponibile una piastra di ricambio in metallo per un utilizzo extra. Questo kit di recupero polvere pud essere
utilizzato anche in altre cabine sabbiatrici. Realizzazione dei fori con piastra di ricambio nel

macchina, montare I'anello di tenuta in gomma e il kit nell'uscita dell'aria. Correggi il kit

e piastra di ricambio con viti. Se abbinata al mobiletto originale, questa piastra di ricambio lo &

non necessario.

4. Per evitare incidenti, spegnere lo strumento e scollegare I'alimentazione dopo l'uso.




Machine Translated by Google

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Problema Possibili soluzioni

1. Assicurarsi che l'interruttore di accensione sia nella posizione "ON".

. | 2. Assicurarsi che la spina del cavo di alimentazione del recuperatore di polvere sia
Recuperatore di polveri

) correttamente collegato a una presa elettrica funzionante, collegata a terra
non gira
presa.
SuU.

3. Chiedere a un tecnico dell'assistenza qualificato di controllare la polvere

recuperatore e armadietto anti-esplosione.

1. Verificare che il recuperatore di polvere sia attivo.

2. Il recuperatore di polvere & pieno. Svuotare e pulire la polvere

Scarsa visibilita
recuperatore.

all'interno dell'esplosione

. 3. Il filtro nel recuperatore di polvere deve essere pulito o sostituito.
Mobiletto.

4. Chiedere a un tecnico dell'assistenza qualificato di controllare la polvere

recuperatore e armadietto anti-esplosione.

PER FAVORE, LEGGI ATTENTAMENTE QUANTO SEGUE

Il produttore e/o distributore ha fornito I'elenco delle parti e I'assemblaggio

diagramma in questo manuale solo come riferimento. Né il produttore né il distributore

non rilascia alcuna dichiarazione o garanzia di alcun tipo all'acquirente che lui o lei &

qualificato per effettuare riparazioni al prodotto o che sia qualificato per sostituirlo

qualsiasi parte del prodotto. Infatti, il produttore e/o distributore espressamente

afferma che tutte le riparazioni e le sostituzioni di parti devono essere effettuate da personale certificato
e tecnici autorizzati, anziché dall'acquirente. L'acquirente si assume tutti i rischi e

responsabilita derivante dalla riparazione del prodotto originale o dalla sostituzione di parti

o derivanti dall'installazione di parti di ricambio.



Machine Translated by Google

ELENCO DELLE PARTI

NO. Pafti QTA N/|Parti QuANTITA
1 Viti M6*12 4 17 dado a farfalla M6 1
2 Coperchio superiore 1 18 Viti M4*10 8
3 Viti M5*10 4 19 Serratura 3
4 Piastra di impostazione del motore 2 20 Dadi M4 6
5 Dadi M5 4 21 Contenitore per la polvere 1
6 Il motore 1 22 Gomma di cotone 1
7 Barilotto del motore 1 23 Manico in bachelite 1
8 Cavo di alimentazione 1 24 Primavera 1
9 Manicotto in filo 1 25 Tirare l'asta 1
10 Dadi M6 7 26 Piastra guida 1
11 Viti albero M6*310 1 27 Anello di tenuta in gomma 1
12 Protettore termico 1 28 Linea di collegamento 1
13 Interruttore 1 29 Viti M6*12 4
14 Supporto per filtro 1 30 Dadi M6

15 Gonjma di cotone 1 31 Rondella in acciaio M6 4
16 Rondella @6 4




Machine Translated by Google




Machine Translated by Google

INFORMAZIONI FCC

ATTENZIONE: Variazioni o modifiche non espressamente approvate dalla parte
responsabile della conformita potrebbe annullare I'autorita dell'utente a utilizzare il

attrezzatura!

Questo dispositivo & conforme alla Parte 15 delle norme FCC. L'operazione € soggetta all'art

seguenti due condizioni:
1) Questo prodotto puod causare interferenze dannose.

2) Questo prodotto deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, inclusa l'interferenza

potrebbe causare un funzionamento indesiderato.

ATTENZIONE: cambiamenti o modifiche a questo prodotto non espressamente approvati da
la parte responsabile della conformita potrebbe annullare I'autorita dell'utente a utilizzare il

Prodotto.

Nota: questo prodotto e stato testato ed € risultato conforme ai limiti di una Classe
B dispositivo digitale ai sensi della Parte 15 delle norme FCC. Questi limiti sono progettati per

fornire una protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in un ambiente residenziale
installazione.

Questo prodotto genera, utilizza e puo irradiare energia in radiofrequenza e, in caso contrario
installato e utilizzato in conformita con le istruzioni, puo causare danni

interferenze alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi € alcuna garanzia in tal senso

non si verificheranno interferenze in una particolare installazione. Se questo prodotto causa
interferenze dannose alla ricezione radiofonica o televisiva, che possono essere determinate da
spegnendo e riaccendendo il prodotto, |'utente € invitato a provare a correggere il problema

interferenza da parte di una o piu delle seguenti misure.
- Riorientare o riposizionare I'antenna ricevente.
- Aumentare la distanza tra il prodotto e il ricevitore.

- Collegare il prodotto ad una presa su un circuito diverso da quello a cui & collegato

il ricevitore & collegato.

- Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per assistenza.



Machine Translated by Google

CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO

Questo prodotto € soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva europea
2012/19/UE. Il simbolo che mostra un bidone della spazzatura barrato
indica che il prodotto richiede la raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti in
Unione Europea. Questo vale per il prodotto e tutti gli accessori
contrassegnati da questo simbolo. | prodotti contrassegnati come tali potrebbero non esserlo

smaltito con i normali rifiuti domestici, ma deve essere portato in un punto di raccolta
riciclaggio di dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici.

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nongl1haol602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122Australia

Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTAZIONE LIMITATA.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147,

REP.DEL AEGNOUNITO | 453 del Centurione, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH.
REP.CE

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.




Machine Translated by Google

-10 -



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electronica www.vevor.com/support

Kit de recuperacion de polvo del gabinete de granallado

MODELO:DC15

Seguimos comprometidos a proporcionarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre a mitad de precio", "A mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresion similar utilizada por nosotros solo
representa una estimacion de los ahorros que podria beneficiarse al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en
comparacion con las principales marcas y no significa necesariamente cubrir todas las categorias de herramientas

ofrecidas. por nosotros. Le recordamos que, cuando realice un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente

si realmente esta ahorrando la mitad en comparacion con las principales marcas.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
V EVOR Polvo del gabinete de explosion

Kit de recuperacion
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELO:DC15

¢NECESITAS AYUDA? [CONTACTENOS!

¢ Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¢ Necesita soporte técnico? No dude en contactarnos:
Soporte

técnico y certificado de garantia electronica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del

manual antes de operar. VEVOR se reserva una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de
usuario. La apariencia del producto estara sujeta al producto que recibié. Perdone que

no le informaremos nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnologia o software en nuestro

producto.



Machine Translated by Google

;/ \) Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer
\'\, _4 manual de instrucciones con atencion.
INSTRUCCIONES

Este kit de recuperacion de polvo para gabinete de chorro de arena es para gabinetes de chorro de arena industrial.

solo. Es pequefio, facil de usar y eficiente. Puede ser de gran ayuda mantener el

gabinete de chorro de arena en funcionamiento limpio.

Especificaciones:
Modelo: DC15 DC15
Clasificacion eléctrica 120V/60Hz 220-240V 50Hz
Velocidad motora 1300W 1300W

Compatibilidad del producto Para uso con gabinete de explosion industrial

Capacidad Aproximadamente 2 galones

Lea todas las advertencias e instrucciones de seguridad. No seguir las advertencias.
e instrucciones pueden provocar descargas eléctricas, incendios y/o lesiones graves. Ahorrar

todas las advertencias e instrucciones para referencia futura.

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD DEL RECOGEDOR DE POLVO

1. No lo utilice con ninguna abertura bloqueada. Mantenga las aberturas libres de cualquier cosa que
puede limitar el flujo de aire o dificultar el funcionamiento del motor.

2. No utilice el Reclamador sin su filtro colocado. Antes de cada uso, asegurese de

el filtro no esta obstruido.

3. Este producto esta disefiado Unicamente para recoger residuos secos. No utilices el polvo.
Recuperador para recoger agua (o cualquier otro liquido) del suelo o de contenedores como

fregaderos, bafieras, barriles, etc.

4. No lo utilice para abrasivos que contengan silice cristalina. Abrasivos que contienen silice

-2-



Machine Translated by Google

se han relacionado con enfermedades respiratorias graves como la silicosis. Utilice el adecuado

abrasivos como 6xido de aluminio, perlas de vidrio o cascaras de nuez.

5. NO OPERE CON NINGUN PROTECTOR DESACTIVADO, DANADO O
REMOTO.

6. El uso de accesorios o aditamentos no recomendados por el fabricante
puede suponer un riesgo de lesiones a las personas.
7. Al realizar tareas de mantenimiento, utilice inicamente piezas de repuesto idénticas.

8. Evite el arranque involuntario. Preparese para comenzar a trabajar antes de encender la herramienta.

COMO INSTALAR EL RECLAMADOR DE POLVO EN
UN GABINETE EXPLOSIVO

1. Este kit de recuperacién de polvo ya viene ensamblado en fabrica. Pero por favor revisa

Cuidadosamente sobre la situacién de la conexién de piezas y tornillos.

2. Monte el anillo de sellado de goma en el orificio adecuado del gabinete de la maquina de chorro de arena. Arreglar

El kit de recuperacién de polvo esta bien con tornillos combinados.




Machine Translated by Google

INSTRUCCION DE OPERACION

1. Conéctese con el poder. Presione el interruptor y el kit comenzara a funcionar.

Nota: El polvo se acumulara mucho en el filtro de tela después de un tiempo de uso.

eso causara la baja eficiencia de la limpieza. Tire de la varilla de eliminacién de polvo para

Saque el polvo del filtro. Si esta operacién no funciona, ¢ el contenedor de polvo? puede

esté lleno, por favor vacielo.

2. Abra la cerradura en la parte inferior para vaciar el polvo. Si es necesario limpiar completamente,
abra las dos cerraduras en el medio para separar el contenedor de polvo.

3. Hay una placa metalica de repuesto para uso adicional. Este kit de recuperacion de polvo se puede
También se utiliza en otros gabinetes de chorro de arena. Haciendo los agujeros con placa de repuesto en el
maquina, monte el anillo de sellado de goma y el kit en la salida de aire. arreglar el equipo

y placa de repuesto con tornillos. Si se combina con el gabinete original, esta placa de repuesto es

no es necesario.

4. Para evitar accidentes, apague la herramienta y desconecte su fuente de alimentacion después de su uso.




Machine Translated by Google

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

Problema Soluciones posibles

1. Asegurese de que el interruptor de encendido esté en la posicion "ON".

2. Asegurese de que el enchufe del cable de alimentacion del recuperador de polvo esté
Recuperador de polvo

. adecuadamente conectado a un voltaje de trabajo, conectado a tierra, eléctrico
no gira
salida.
en.

3. Haga que un técnico de servicio calificado revise el polvo

recuperador y gabinete de explosion.

1. Verifique que el recuperador de polvo esté encendido.

2. Se llena el recuperador de polvo. Vaciar y limpiar el polvo.

Pobre visibilidad
recuperador.

dentro de la explosion

) 3. Es necesario limpiar o reemplazar el filtro del recuperador de polvo.
Gabinete.

4. Haga que un técnico de servicio calificado revise el polvo.

recuperador y gabinete de explosion.

POR FAVOR LEA ATENTAMENTE LO SIGUIENTE

El fabricante y/o distribuidor ha proporcionado la lista de piezas y montaje.

diagrama en este manual solo como referencia. Ni el fabricante ni el distribuidor

hace cualquier declaracién o garantia de cualquier tipo al comprador de que él o ella es

calificado para realizar cualquier reparacién al producto, o que esta calificado para reemplazar

cualquier parte del producto. De hecho, el fabricante y/o distribuidor expresamente

establece que todas las reparaciones y reemplazos de piezas deben ser realizadas por personal certificado.
y técnicos autorizados, y no por el comprador. El comprador asume todos los riesgos y

responsabilidad que surja de sus reparaciones del producto original o piezas de repuesto

al mismo, o que surjan de su instalacion de piezas de repuesto al mismo.



Machine Translated by Google

LISTA DE PARTES

NO. Palltes CANT. ILO. Partes CANTIDAD
1 Tornillos M6*12 4 17 tuerca de mariposa M6 1
2 La cubierta superior 1 18 Tornillos M4*10 8
3 Tornillos M5*10 4 19 Cerrar 3
4 Placa de ajuste del motor 2 20 Tuercas M4 6
5 Tuercas M5 4 21 Contenedor de polvo 1
6 Motor 1 22 algodoén de goma 1
7 Barril de motor 1 23 Mango de baquelita 1
8 Cable de alimentacion 1 24 Primavera 1
9 Manga de alambre 1 25 Tirar de la varilla 1
10 Tuercas M6 7 26 Placa de guia 1
11 Tornillos eje M6*310 1 27 Anillo de sello de goma 1
12 Protector térmico 1 28 Linea de conexion 1
13 Cambiar 1 29 Tornillos M6*12 4
14 Soporte de filtro 1 30 Tuercas M6

15 algogdién de goma 1 31 Arandela de acero M6 4
o Arandela @6 4




Machine Translated by Google




Machine Translated by Google

INFORMACION DE LA FCC

PRECAUCION: Cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte
responsable del cumplimiento podria anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el

jequipo!

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. La operacién esta sujeta a la

siguientes dos condiciones:
1) Este producto puede causar interferencias perjudiciales.

2) Este producto debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que

puede causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

ADVERTENCIA: Los cambios o modificaciones a este producto no aprobados expresamente por
la parte responsable del cumplimiento podria anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el

producto.

Nota: Este producto ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para una Clase
Dispositivo digital B de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para

Proporcionar una proteccion razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en un entorno residencial.

instalacion.

Este producto genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, de no ser asi,
instalado y utilizado de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar dafos

interferencias en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que

No se produciran interferencias en una instalacién en particular. Si este producto causa
interferencia dafina a la recepcion de radio o television, que puede determinarse mediante
Al apagar y encender el producto, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir el error.

interferencia por una o mas de las siguientes medidas.
- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumentar la distancia entre el producto y el receptor.

- Conecte el producto a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al que esta conectado

El receptor esta conectado.

- Consulte al distribuidor o0 a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.



Machine Translated by Google

ELIMINACION CORRECTA

Este producto esta sujeto a las disposiciones de la directiva europea.
2012/19/UE. El simbolo que muestra un contenedor con ruedas tachado
indica que el producto requiere recogida selectiva de residuos en el
Union Europea. Esto se aplica al producto y a todos los accesorios.
—_— marcado con este simbolo. Los productos marcados como tales no pueden ser

desecharse con la basura doméstica normal, pero debe llevarse a un punto de recogida para su

Reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos.

Direccion: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA CALLE ASTWOOD

Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITADO.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147,
Casa Centuriéon, London Road,

Staines upon Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO

E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort del Meno.

REPRESENTANTE DE LA CE




Machine Translated by Google

-10 -



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia
electronica www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

Zestaw do usuwania kurzu z komory wybuchowe;j

MODEL: DC15

Nadal doktadamy wszelkich staran, aby zapewni¢ Paistwu narze dzia w konkurencyjnej cenie.

»Zaoszcze dz o potowe ”, ,0 potowe ceny” lub inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane przez nas przedstawiaja jedynie
szacunkowa oszcze dnos¢, jakg mozesz zyskac kupujgc u nas okreslone narze dzia w poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi
najlepszymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczajg uwzgle dnienie wszystkich kategorii oferowanych narze dzi przez nas.

Przypominamy, aby podczas sktadania zaméwienia u nas doktadnie sprawdzi¢, czy faktycznie oszcze dzasz

potowe w poréwnaniu z czotowymi markami.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
V EVOR Wysadzi¢ kurz z szafki

Zestaw regeneracyjny
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL: DC15

POTRZEBUJE POMOCY? SKONTAKTU]J SIE Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczgce produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Prosimy o kontakt:
Wsparcie

techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja. Przed przystgpieniem do obstugi prosimy o doktadne
zapoznanie sie ze wszystkimi instrukcjami. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasng interpretacje naszej
instrukcji obstugi. Wyglad produktu zalezy od produktu, ktory otrzymate$. Prosze

wybaczy¢ nam, ze nie be dziemy ponownie informowac¢ Panstwa, jesli pojawia sie jakie$
aktualizacje technologii lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.



Machine Translated by Google

@ Ostrzezenie — aby zmniejszy¢ ryzyko obrazen, uzytkownik musi przeczytac
. N

instrukcje obstugi.

INSTRUKCJE

Zestaw do odzyskiwania pytu z szafki Blast Cabinet przeznaczony jest do przemystowej szafy piaskarki

tylko. Jest maty, fatwy w uzyciu i wydajny. Zachowanie pliku moze by¢ bardzo pomocne

sprawna szafka piaskarki czysta.

Dane techniczne:

Model: DC15 DC15

Ocena elektryczna 120 V/60 Hz 220-240 V50 Hz
Szybkos¢ silnika 1300 W 1300 W
Kompatybilnoé¢ produktu Do uzytku z przemystowg komorg $rutowniczg
Pojemnos¢ Okoto 2 galonéw

Przeczytaj wszystkie ostrzezenia i instrukcje dotyczgce bezpieczehstwa. Niezastosowanie sie do ostrzezen
i instrukcji moze spowodowac¢ porazenie prgdem, pozar i/lub powazne obrazenia. Ratowac

wszystkie ostrzezenia i instrukcje do wykorzystania w przysztosci.

OSTRZEZENIA BEZPIECZENSTWA DOTYCZACE ODZYSKU PYLU

1. Nie uzywac, jesli jakiekolwiek otwory sg zablokowane. Trzymaj otwory z dala od czegokolwiek

moze ogranicza¢ przeptyw powietrza lub utrudnia¢ prace silnika.

2. Nie uzywaj Regeneratora bez zatozonego filtra. Przed kazdym uzyciem upewnij sie

filtr nie jest zatkany.

3. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony wytgcznie do zbierania suchych zanieczyszczenh. Nie uzywaj pytu
Regenerator do zbierania wody (lub innej cieczy) z podtogi lub pojemnikéw, np

zlewy, wanny, beczki itp.
4. Nie stosowa¢ do materiatdw Sciernych zawierajacych krzemionke krystaliczng. Materiaty $cierne zawierajgce krzemionke

-2-



Machine Translated by Google

sg powigzane z powaznymi chorobami uktadu oddechowego, takimi jak krzemica. Uzyj odpowiedniego

materiaty $cierne, takie jak tlenek glinu, kulki szklane lub tupiny orzecha wtoskiego.

5. NIE WOLNO PRACOWAG, JESLI OCHRONA JEST WYLACZONA, USZKODZONA LUB
REMOVED.

6. Stosowanie akcesoriéw lub przystawek niezalecanych przez producenta
moze spowodowac ryzyko obrazen oséb.
7. Podczas serwisowania nalezy uzywac wytgcznie identycznych cze $ci zamiennych.

8. Unikaj niezamierzonego uruchomienia. Przygotuj sie do rozpocze cia pracy przed wigczeniem narze dzia.

JAK ZAINSTALOWAC ODPYLACZ DO
WYBUCHOWA SZAFKA

1. Ten zestaw do odzyskiwania pytu jest juz zmontowany w fabryce. Ale prosze sprawdzi¢
dokfadnie o sytuacji potgczen cze $cii$rub.

2. Zamontowac¢ gumowy pierscien uszczelniajgcy w odpowiednim otworze szafki piaskarki. Naprawié¢

Odpylacz Zestaw dobrze z dopasowanymi $rubami.




Machine Translated by Google

INSTRUKCJA OPERAC]I

1. Potacz sie z zasilaniem. Nacisnij przetacznik, a zestaw zacznie dziatac.

Uwaga: Po pewnym czasie uzytkowania w filtrze tkaninowym be dzie gromadzi¢ sie duzo kurzu

co spowoduje niskg skuteczno$¢ czyszczenia. Prosze pociggnac pre t odpylajgcy do

strzepnij kurz z filtra. Jesli ta operacja nie pomoze, pojemnik na kurz? méc

be dzie petny, opréznij go.

2. Otwoérz zamek na dole, aby oprézni¢ kurz. Jesli konieczne jest catkowite oczyszczenie,

otwdrz dwa zamki posrodku, aby oddzieli¢ pojemnik na kurz.

3. Doste pna jest jedna metalowa ptytka zapasowa do dodatkowego uzytku. Ten zestaw do odzyskiwania pytu moze by¢
stosowany réwniez w innych szafach do piaskowania. Wykonanie otworéw ptytkg zapasowg w
urzadzenia, zamontuj gumowy pierscien uszczelniajgcy i zestaw w wylocie powietrza. Napraw zestaw
i zapasowa ptytke ze Srubami. W potaczeniu z oryginalng szafka, ta ptyta zapasowa jest
niepotrzebne.

4. Aby zapobiec wypadkom, po uzyciu wytgcz narze dzie i odtgcz je od zasilania.

i
E v}




Machine Translated by Google

ROZWIAZYWANIE PROBLEMOW

nie obraca sie

NA.

Problem Mozliwe rozwigzania

1. Upewnij sie , ze wtgcznik zasilania znajduje sie w pozycji ,ON".

2. Upewnij sie , ze wtyczka przewodu zasilajgcego odkurzacza jest podtgczona
Odzysk kurzu

prawidtowo podtgczone do napie cia roboczego, uziemione, elektryczne

wylot.

3. Popro$ wykwalifikowanego technika serwisowego o sprawdzenie kurzu

regenerator i komora wybuchowa.

Staba widocznos¢

w ramach Wybuchu

Gabinet.

1. Sprawd?, czy odpylacz jest wigczony.

2. Odpylacz jest napetniony. Opréznij i wyczy$¢ kurz
regenerator.

3. Filtr w odpylaczu wymaga czyszczenia lub wymiany.

4. Popros$ wykwalifikowanego technika serwisowego o sprawdzenie kurzu

regenerator i komora wybuchowa.

PROSZE DOKEADNIE PRZECZYTAC PONIZSZE

Producent i/lub dystrybutor dostarczyt liste cze $ci i montaz

schemat w tej instrukgji stuzy wytgcznie jako odniesienie. Ani producent, ani dystrybutor

sktada kupujgcemu jakiekolwiek oswiadczenia lub gwarancje, ze nim jest

posiada kwalifikacje do dokonywania jakichkolwiek napraw produktu lub posiada kwalifikacje do wymiany

jakichkolwiek cze $ci produktu. W rzeczywistos$ci producent i/lub dystrybutor wyraznie

stwierdza, ze wszelkie naprawy i wymiany cze $ci powinny by¢ wykonywane przez certyfikowanych specjalistéw

i licencjonowanych technikéw, a nie przez kupujgcego. Kupujacy bierze na siebie cate ryzyko i

odpowiedzialnos$ci wynikajgcej z naprawy oryginalnego produktu lub wymiany cze $ci

do niego lub wynikajgcych z zainstalowania przez niego cze $ci zamiennych.




Machine Translated by Google

LISTA CZESCI
NIE. Czq ci ILOSCNR. Cze i 1LOSC
1 Sruby M6*12 4 17 nakre tka motylkowa M6 1
2 Gérna obudowa 1 18 Sruby M4*10 8
3 Sruby M5*10 4 19 Zamek 3
4 Ptyta do ustawiania silnika 2 20 Nakre tki M4 6
5 Nakre tki M5 4 21 Pojemnik na kurz 1
6 Silnik 1 22 Gumpwa bawetna 1
7 Beczka silnika 1 23 Re kojes¢ bakelitowa 1
8 Kabel zasilajgcy 1 24 Wiosna 1
9 Re kaw z drutu 1 25 Drazek do poddagania 1
10 Nakre tki M6 7 26 Plyta prowadzaca 1
"1 Trzpien $rub M6*310 1 27 Gumowy pierécier uszczelniajacy 1
12 Ochraniacz termiczny 1 28 Linia potaczenia 1
13 Przetacznik 1 29 Sruby M6*12 4
14 Stojak na filtr 1 30 Nakre tki M6
15 Gumla bawetniana 1 31 Podktadka stalowa M6 4
16 Podktadka @6 4




Machine Translated by Google




Machine Translated by Google

INFORMACJE FCC

UWAGA: Zmiany lub modyfikacje, ktére nie zostaty wyraznie zatwierdzone przez strone
odpowiedzialny za zgodno$¢, moze uniewazni¢ uprawnienia uzytkownika do obstugi
sprze t!

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z cze $cig 15 przepiséw FCC. Eksploatacja podlega

naste pujgce dwa warunki:
1) Ten produkt moze powodowac szkodliwe zaktécenia.

2) Ten produkt musi akceptowac¢ wszelkie odbierane zaktdcenia, w tym zakt6cenia

moze spowodowac niepozgdane dziatanie.

OSTRZEZENIE: Zmiany lub modyfikacje tego produktu, ktére nie zostaty wyraZnie zatwierdzone przez
strona odpowiedzialna za zgodno$¢ moze uniewazni¢ uprawnienia uzytkownika do obstugi

produkt.

Uwaga: ten produkt zostat przetestowany i uznany za zgodny z ograniczeniami danej klasy
B urzadzenie cyfrowe zgodnie z cze $cig 15 przepiséw FCC. Ograniczenia te majg na celu:

zapewniajg odpowiednig ochrone przed szkodliwymi zaktéceniami w budynkach mieszkalnych

instalacja.

Ten produkt generuje, wykorzystuje i moze emitowac energie o czg stotliwosci radiowej, a jesli nie, to
zainstalowane i uzywane zgodnie z instrukcja, moga by¢ szkodliwe

zaktdcenia w komunikacji radiowej. Jednakze nie ma na to zadnej gwarancji

zakiécenia nie wystapig w konkretnej instalacji. Jesli ten produkt powoduje

szkodliwe zaktécenia w odbiorze radia lub telewizji, ktdre mozna okresli¢ na podstawie:

wytgczajac i wkaczajgc produkt, zache ca sie uzytkownika do podje cia préby skorygowania usterek
zaktécenia poprzez jeden lub wie cej z naste pujgcych Srodkow.

- Zmien orientacje lub potozenie anteny odbiorcze;j.

- Zwie ksz odlegto$¢ pomie dzy produktem a odbiornikiem.

- Podtgcz produkt do gniazdka w obwodzie innym niz ten, do ktérego podtgczony jest produkt

odbiornik jest podtgczony.

- Skonsultuj sie ze sprzedawcg lub doswiadczonym technikiem radiowo-telewizyjnym w celu uzyskania pomocy.



Machine Translated by Google

PRAWIDLOWA UTYLIZACJA

Ten produkt podlega postanowieniom dyrektywy europejskiej
2012/19/UE. Przekre$lony symbol przedstawiajgcy kosz na Smieci na kétkach
wskazuje, ze produkt wymaga oddzielnej zbiorki Smieci w
Unia Europejska. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich akcesoriow

oznaczone tym symbolem. Produkty oznaczone jako takie mogg nie by¢
wyrzucac¢ razem ze zwyktymi odpadami domowymi, ale nalezy je odda¢ do punktu zbiérki

recykling urzgdzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych.

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

Szanghaj 200000 CN.

Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nowa Potudniowa Walia 2122 Australia

Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 91730

YH CONSULTING SPOLKA Z OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA.

C/0O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147,
Dom Centuriona, London Road,

REPUBLIKA Wielkiej Brytanii

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH.
REPREZHNT KE .
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.




Machine Translated by Google

-10 -



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Straalkaststofopvangset

MODEL:DC15

We blijven ons inzetten om u gereedschap tegen een concurrerende prijs te bieden.

"Bespaar de helft", "Halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die door ons worden gebruikt vertegenwoordigt
slechts een schatting van de besparingen die u zou kunnen profiteren als u bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons koopt in
vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat deze alle categorieén van aangeboden

gereedschappen omvatten door ons. Wij verzoeken u vriendelijk om bij het plaatsen van een bestelling bij ons

goed na te gaan of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote topmerken.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
VEVOR Kaststof afblazen
Reclaimer-kit

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL:DC15

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u productvragen? Technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem gerust contact met ons op:

Technische
ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/
support

Dit is de originele instructie. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding zorgvuldig door

voordat u ermee aan de slag gaat. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze
gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product

dat u heeft ontvangen. Vergeef ons alstublieft dat we u niet opnieuw informeren als er
technologie- of software-updates zijn voor ons product.



Machine Translated by Google

@ Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de gebruiker dit lezen
N

gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig.

INSTRUCTIES

Deze straalkaststofreclaimerkit is bedoeld voor industriéle zandstraalkasten

alleen. Het is klein, gemakkelijk te gebruiken en efficiént. Het kan enorm nuttig zijn om de

werkende zandstraalkast schoon.

Specificaties:

Model: DC15 DC15
Electrische beoordeling 120V/60Hz 220-240 V 50 Hz
Motortarief 1300w 1300w

Productcompatibiliteit Voor gebruik met industriéle straalkast

Capaciteit Ongeveer 2 gallon

Lees alle veiligheidswaarschuwingen en instructies. Het niet opvolgen van de waarschuwingen
en instructies kunnen leiden tot elektrische schokken, brand en/of ernstig letsel. Redden

alle waarschuwingen en instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

VEILIGHEIDSWAARSCHUWINGEN VOOR STOFTERUGWINDER

1. Niet gebruiken als er openingen geblokkeerd zijn. Houd openingen vrij van wat dan ook
kan de luchtstroom beperken of de werking van de motor hinderen.

2. Gebruik de Reclaimer niet zonder dat het filter is geplaatst. Controleer dit voor elk gebruik
het filter is niet verstopt.

3. Dit product is uitsluitend ontworpen om droog vuil op te zuigen. Gebruik het stof niet
Reclaimer om water (of een andere vloeistof) op te halen van de vloer of containers zoals
gootstenen, tonnen, tonnen, enz.

4. Niet gebruiken voor schuurmiddelen die kristallijn silica bevatten. Siliciumhoudende schuurmiddelen

-2-



Machine Translated by Google

zijn in verband gebracht met ernstige luchtwegaandoeningen zoals silicose. Gebruik de juiste

schuurmiddelen zoals aluminiumoxide, glasparels of walnootschelpen.

5. GEBRUIK GEEN BESCHERMING ALS EEN BESCHERMING UITGESCHAKELD, BESCHADIGD OF BESCHADIGD IS
VERWIJDERD.

6. Het gebruik van accessoires of hulpstukken die niet door de fabrikant worden aanbevolen

kan leiden tot letselgevaar voor personen.

7. Gebruik bij onderhoud alleen identieke vervangingsonderdelen.

8. Voorkom onbedoeld starten. Bereid u voor om met het werk te beginnen voordat u het gereedschap inschakelt.

HOE DE STOFTERUGWINDER TE INSTALLEREN
EEN BLASTKAST

1. Deze stofterugwinningsset is al in de fabriek gemonteerd. Maar controleer het alstublieft

zorgvuldig over de situatie van onderdelenverbinding en schroeven.

2. Monteer de rubberen afdichtring in het juiste gat van de zandstraalkast. Repareren

de stofopvangset goed met bijpassende schroeven.




Machine Translated by Google

BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIE

1. Maak verbinding met stroom. Druk op de schakelaar en de kit begint te werken.

Opmerking: Na verloop van tijd zal het stof zich in het doekfilter ophopen

dat zal de lage efficiéntie van het reinigen veroorzaken. Trek de stofafzuigstaaf naar voren

veeg stof uit het filter. Als deze handeling niet werkt, het stofreservoir? kunnen

vol is, maak hem dan leeg.

2. Open het slot aan de onderkant om het stof te verwijderen. Als het nodig is om volledig schoon te maken,
open de twee sloten in het midden om de stofbak te scheiden.

3. Er is één metalen reserveplaat voor extra gebruik. Deze stofreclaimerkit kan dat zijn

wordt ook in andere zandstraalkasten gebruikt. Gaten maken met reserveplaat in de

machine, monteer de rubberen afdichtring en kit in de luchtuitlaat. Bevestig de set

en reserveplaat met schroeven. Indien gecombineerd met de originele kast, is deze reserveplaat inbegrepen
niet nodig.

4. Om ongelukken te voorkomen, schakelt u het gereedschap na gebruik uit en koppelt u de stroomtoevoer los.

i
E v}




Machine Translated by Google

PROBLEEMOPLOSSEN
Probleem Mogelijke oplossingen
1. Zorg ervoor dat de aan/uit-schakelaar in de "AAN"-positie staat.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de stekker van het netsnoer van de stofafscheider in het stopcontact zit
Stofrecuperator
o correct aangesloten op een werkende volt, geaard, elektrisch
draait niet
uitlaat.
op.
3. Laat een gekwalificeerde servicemonteur het stof controleren
reclaimer en straalkabinet.
1. Controleer of de stofafzuiging is ingeschakeld.
2. De stofopvangbak is gevuld. Leeg en verwijder het stof
Slecht zicht .
terugwinner.
binnen de Ontploffing
Kasti 3. Het filter in de stofopvanger moet worden gereinigd of vervangen.
astje.
4. Laat een gekwalificeerde servicemonteur het stof controleren
reclaimer en straalkabinet.

LEES HET VOLGENDE ZORGVULDIG

De fabrikant en/of distributeur heeft de onderdelenlijst en montage ter beschikking gesteld

diagram in deze handleiding alleen ter referentie. Noch de fabrikant, noch de distributeur

geeft enige verklaring of garantie van welke aard dan ook aan de koper dat hij of zij dat is

gekwalificeerd is om reparaties aan het product uit te voeren, of dat hij of zij gekwalificeerd is om het product te vervangen

eventuele onderdelen van het product. Sterker nog, de fabrikant en/of distributeur uitdrukkelijk

stelt dat alle reparaties en vervangingen van onderdelen moeten worden uitgevoerd door gecertificeerde bedrijven

en erkende technici, in plaats van door de koper. De koper aanvaardt alle risico's en

aansprakelijkheid die voortvloeit uit zijn of haar reparaties aan het originele product of vervangende onderdelen

daarvan, of voortkomend uit zijn of haar installatie van vervangende onderdelen daarvoor.




Machine Translated by Google

ONDERDELEN LIJST

NEE. Orjderdelen AANTAL NR. Onglerdelen AANTAL
1 Schroeven M6*12 4 17 vleugelmoer M6 1
2 Bovenklep 1 18 Schroeven M4*10 8
3 Schroeven M5*10 4 19 Slot 3
4 Motorinstelplaat 2 20 Moeren M4 6
5 Moeren M5 4 21 Stofcontainer 1
6 Motor 1 22 Gomfkatoen 1
7 Motorvat 1 23 Bakelieten handvat 1
8 Stroomdraad 1 24 Lente 1
9 Draadhuls 1 25 Trekstang 1
10 Moeren M6 7 26 Geleidingsplaat 1
11 Schroevendoorn M6*310 1 27 Rubberen afdichtring 1
12 Thermische beschermer 1 28 Verbindingslijn 1
13 Schakelaar 1 29 Schroeven M6*12 4
14 Filterstandaard 1 30 Moeren M6

15 Gonjkatoen 1 31 Stalen sluitring M6 4
16 Sluitring @6 4




Machine Translated by Google




Machine Translated by Google

FCC-INFORMATIE

LET OP: Wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk door de partij zijn goedgekeurd
die verantwoordelijk is voor naleving kan de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om het apparaat te bedienen ongeldig maken

apparatuur!

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. De werking is onderworpen aan de

volgende twee voorwaarden:
1) Dit product kan schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken.

2)Dit product moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief interferentie die

kan een ongewenste werking veroorzaken.

WAARSCHUWING: Wijzigingen of aanpassingen aan dit product die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door
de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor naleving kan de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om het apparaat te gebruiken ongeldig maken

Product.

Opmerking: Dit product is getest en voldoet aan de limieten voor een klasse
B digitaal apparaat overeenkomstig Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Deze limieten zijn bedoeld om

redelijke bescherming bieden tegen schadelijke interferentie in een woonomgeving

installatie.

Dit product genereert, gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie-energie uitstralen, en zo niet

geinstalleerd en gebruikt in overeenstemming met de instructies, kan schadelijk zijn

interferentie met radiocommunicatie. Er is echter geen garantie daarvoor

Er zal geen interferentie optreden in een bepaalde installatie. Als dit product dit veroorzaakt
schadelijke interferentie voor radio- of televisieontvangst, die kan worden vastgesteld aan de hand van:
Als u het product uit- en weer inschakelt, wordt de gebruiker aangemoedigd om te proberen het probleem te corrigeren

interferentie door een of meer van de volgende maatregelen.
- Heroriénteer of verplaats de ontvangstantenne.
- Vergroot de afstand tussen het product en de ontvanger.

- Sluit het product aan op een stopcontact op een ander circuit dan dat waarop de

ontvanger is aangesloten.

- Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio-/tv-technicus voor hulp.



Machine Translated by Google

CORRECTE VERWIJDERING

Dit product valt onder de bepalingen van de Europese richtlijn

2012/19/EU. Het symbool met een doorgestreepte vuilnisbak

geeft aan dat het product aparte afvalinzameling vereist in de

Europeese Unie. Dit geldt voor het product en alle accessoires

gemarkeerd met dit symbool. Producten die als zodanig zijn gemarkeerd, zijn dat mogelijk niet

weggegooid met het normale huisvuil, maar moet naar een inzamelpunt worden gebracht

recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparaten.

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

Sjanghai 200.000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd in de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

. C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147,
Britge REP Centurion House, Londen Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
E-CrossStu GmbH.
EG REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Machine Translated by Google

-10 -



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Blast Cabinet Dust Reclaimer Kit

MODELL: DC15

Vi fortsétter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara hélften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som anvands av oss representerar
bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kdpa vissa verktyg hos oss jamfort med
de stora toppmaérkena och betyder inte nddvandigtvis att tdcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds

av oss. Du paminns vanligen om att noggrant kontrollera nar du gér en bestéllning hos oss om

du faktiskt sparar halften i jamforelse med de framsta stora varumarkena.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
VEVOR Blast Cabinet Dust

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE Atervinningssats

MODELL: DC15

BEHOVS HJALP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfragor? Behover du teknisk support? Kontakta oss garna: Teknisk support och
e_

garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Detta ar den ursprungliga instruktionen, 1&s alla instruktioner noggrant innan du

anvander den. VEVOR reserverar sig for en tydlig tolkning av var anvandarmanual. Utseendet
pa produkten ar beroende av den produkt du fatt. Ursakta oss att vi inte kommer att

informera dig igen om det finns nagon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar pa var produkt.



Machine Translated by Google

@ Varning - For att minska risken for skada méaste anvandaren lasa
N

bruksanvisningen noggrant.

INSTRUKTIONER

Detta dammatervinningssats for blastringsskap &r for industriellt sandblasterskap

endast. Den &r liten, lattanvand och effektiv. Det kan vara till stor hjalp att behalla

fungerande sandblasterskap rent.

Specifikationer:

Modell: DC15 DC15

Elektrisk klassificering 120V/60Hz 220-240V 50Hz
Motorhastighet 1300W 1300W
Produktkompatibilitet For anvandning med industriblasterskap
Kapacitet Cirka 2 gallon

Las alla sakerhetsvarningar och instruktioner. Underlatenhet att félja varningarna
och instruktioner kan leda till elektriska stétar, brand och/eller allvarliga skador. Spara

alla varningar och instruktioner for framtida referens.

SAKERHETSVARNINGAR FOR DAMMTERVINNING

1. Anvand inte med blockerade 6ppningar. Hall 6ppningar borta fran allt det dar

kan begransa luftflodet eller hindra motorns funktion.

2. Anvand inte Reclaimer utan dess filter pa plats. Fore varje anvandning, se till

filtret &r inte igensatt.

3. Denna produkt ar endast utformad for att ta upp torrt skrap. Anvand inte Dust
Reclaimer for att plocka upp vatten (eller annan vatska) fran golvet eller behallare som t.ex

handfat, baljor, tunnor, etc.
4. Anvand inte for slipmedel som innehaller kristallin kiseldioxid. Silika innehallande slipmedel

-2-



Machine Translated by Google

har kopplats till allvarliga luftvédgssjukdomar som silikos. Anvand ratt

slipmedel som aluminiumoxid, glasparlor eller valnétsskal.

5. ANVANDA INTE MED NAGON VAKT INAKTIVERAD, SKADAD ELLER
TOG BORT.

6. Anvandning av tillbehor eller tillbehdr som inte rekommenderas av tillverkaren
kan leda till risk for personskador.
7. Anvand endast identiska reservdelar vid service.

8. Undvik oavsiktlig start. Forbered dig pa att borja arbeta innan du slar pa verktyget.

HUR MAN INSTALLERAR DAMMETTERVINNERN PA
ETT BLAST SKAP

1. Denna dammatervinningssats ar redan monterad pa fabriken. Men kolla garna

noggrant om situationen for delar anslutning och skruvar.

2. Montera gummitatningsringen i det korrekta halet i sandblasterskapet. Fixera

dammatervinnaren Kit brunn med matchade skruvar.




Machine Translated by Google

ANVANDNINGSINSTRUKTION

1. Anslut med strom. Tryck p& knappen sa bérjar satsen att fungera.

Obs: Dammet kommer att samlas mycket i tydfiltret efter en tids anvandning

som kommer att orsaka lag effektivitet vid rengéring. Vanligen dra av dammstéangen till
slapp damm frén filtret. Om denna operation inte fungerar, dammbehallaren? Maj

var full, tom den.

2. Oppna laset i botten for att tomma dammet. Om det behdvs for att rengéra hel,
Oppna de tva lasen i mitten for att separera dammbehéllaren.

3. Det finns en reservplatta i metall for extra anvandning. Denna dammaétervinningssats kan vara
anvands ocksd i andra sandblasterskap. Gora halen med reservplatta i

maskin, montera gummitatningsringen och satsen i luftutloppet. Fixa satsen

och reservplatta med skruvar. Om kombineras med originalskap &ar denna reservplatta
inget nodvandigt.

4. For att férhindra olyckor, stang av verktyget och koppla bort stromfoérsdrjningen efter anvandning.

i
E v}




Machine Translated by Google

vander sig inte

pa.

FELSOKNING
Problem Mdojliga I6sningar
1. Se till att strombrytaren ar i lage "ON".
. . 2. Se till att natsladdens kontakt pd dammatervinnaren &ar
Dammatervinnare

korrekt ansluten till en fungerande volt, jordad, elektrisk
utlopp.

3. Lat en kvalificerad servicetekniker kolla in dammet

reclaimer och Blast Cabinet.

Dalig sikt
inom sprangningen

Skap.

1. Kontrollera att dammatervinnaren ar pa.

2. Dammatervinnaren ar fylld. Tém och rensa ut damm
atervinnare.
3. Filter i dammaétervinnare méaste rengoras eller bytas ut.

4. L&t en kvalificerad servicetekniker kontrollera dammet

reclaimer och Blast Cabinet.

LAS FOLJANDE NOGGRANT

Tillverkaren och/eller distributéren har tillhandahallit reservdelslistan och monteringen

diagrammet i denna handbok endast som referens. Varken tillverkaren eller distributéren

gor nagon representation eller garanti av ndgot slag till koparen att han eller hon ar

kvalificerad att gora nagra reparationer p& produkten, eller som han eller hon &r kvalificerad att ersatta

nagon del av produkten. Faktum &r att tillverkaren och/eller distributéren uttryckligen

anger att alla reparationer och byten av delar ska utféras av certifierade

och licensierade tekniker, snarare &n av kdparen. Kdparen tar all risk och

ansvar som harrér fran hans eller hennes reparationer av originalprodukten eller utbyte av delar

till den, eller som harror fran hans eller hennes installation av reservdelar dartill.



Machine Translated by Google

DELLISTA
NEJ. Dglar ANTAL[NR. Delgr ANTAL
1 Srcews M6*12 4 17 fjarilsmutter M6 1
2 Topplock 1 18 Srcews M4*10 8
3 Srcews M5*10 4 19 Lasa 3
4 Motorinstallningsplatta 2 20 Muttrar M4 6
5 Muttrar M5 4 21 Dammbehallare 1
6 Motor 1 22 Gunjmi bomull 1
7 Motor fat 1 23 Bakelithandtag 1
8 Strémsladd 1 24 VAr 1
9 Tradhylsa 1 25 Dra stang 1
10 Muttrar M6 7 26 Styrplatta 1
11 Skruvar arbor M6*310 1 27 Gummitatningsring 1
12 Termiskt skydd 1 28 Anslutningsledning 1
13 Vaxla 1 29 Srcews M6*12 4
14 Filterstativ 1 30 Muttrar M6
15 Gummi bomull 1 31 Stalbricka M6 4
16 Bricka @6 4




Machine Translated by Google




Machine Translated by Google

FCC-INFORMATION

VARNING: Andringar eller modifieringar som inte uttryckligen godkéants av parten
ansvarig for efterlevnad kan ogiltigforklara anvandarens behdrighet att anvanda

Utrustning!

Denna enhet uppfyller del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften ar féremal for

foljande tva villkor:
1) Denna produkt kan orsaka skadliga stérningar.

2) Denna produkt maste acceptera alla mottagna stérningar, inklusive stérningar som

kan orsaka oonskad funktion.

VARNING: Andringar eller modifieringar av denna produkt som inte uttryckligen godkants av
parten som ar ansvarig for efterlevnaden kan ogiltigférklara anvandarens behérighet att anvanda

produkt.

Obs: Denna produkt har testats och befunnits éverensstimma med grénserna for en klass
B digital enhet i enlighet med del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Dessa granser ar utformade for att

tillhandahalla rimligt skydd mot skadliga stérningar i ett boende

installation.

Denna produkt genererar, anvander och kan utstréla radiofrekvensenergi, och om inte
installeras och anvands i enlighet med instruktionerna, kan orsaka skadliga
stérningar pa radiokommunikation. Det finns dock ingen garanti for det

storningar kommer inte att intréffa i en viss installation. Om denna produkt orsakar
skadliga stérningar pa radio- eller tv-mottagning, vilket kan faststéllas av

stanger av och satter p& produkten, uppmanas anvandaren att forsoka korrigera

stérning av en eller flera av féljande atgarder.
- Rikta om eller flytta mottagningsantennen.
- Oka avstandet mellan produkten och mottagaren.

- Anslut produkten till ett uttag pa en annan krets an den till vilken

mottagaren &r ansluten.

- Kontakta aterforsaljaren eller en erfaren radio/TV-tekniker for hjalp.



Machine Translated by Google

KORREKT AVFALLSHANTERING

Denna produkt omfattas av bestdmmelserna i det europeiska direktivet
2012/19/EU. Symbolen som visar en soptunna pa hjul korsad
indikerar att produkten kraver separat sophamtning i
Europeiska unionen. Detta géller produkten och alla tillbehor
— markt med denna symbol. Produkter mérkta som sadana kanske inte &r det
kasseras tillsammans med vanligt hushallsavfall, men maste lamnas till en insamlingsplats for

atervinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater.

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nongl11haol1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,

UK REP Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
E-CrossStu GmbH.

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Machine Translated by Google

-10 -



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevaor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

